LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$768.30 Rec:\$37.00

RPTT:\$768.30 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$805.30

ั11/01/2021 03:29 PM

2021-161560

COW COUNTY TITLE

Pas=3 AK



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.: 003-072-04
R.P.T.T. \$768.30
Escrow No.: 84758
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

AMY FIALA and LONNEY SHOUP
P.O Box 578
Caliente, NV 89008

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That WANDA CATHERINE TENNILLE, Trutee of the WANDA CATHERINE TENNILLE LIVING TRUST, dated February 6, 2015 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to AMY FIALA, an unmarried woman and LONNEY SHOUP, an unmarried man, as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots numbered four (4), Five (5), and the adjoining Easterly Half of Lot numbered Six (6), in Block numbered Thirty-Seven (37) of the ALICE C. DIXON ADDITION to the City of Caliente, as delineated on the plat thereof recorded May 25, 1926 in Book A of Plats, page 43 as File No. 3364, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2021 - 2022: 003-072-04

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 17, 2021

BY: 10 MM CHARLE TOURS TOUST WANDA CATHERINE TENNILLE TYUSTEE Trustee	
State of Nevada)	7 [
County of <u>uncoln</u>) ss.	_ /
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 24 day of Sept. By: WANDA CATHERINE TENNILLE, Trustee	, 2021
Signature: Japan Budruau Notary Public Expiration Date: May 1, 2023	`
CRYSTAL BUDREAU NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF NEVADA Appointment Recorded in Lincoln County No: 07-3380-11 Expires March 1, 2023	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor	Parcel Number	er(s)					
a) 003-07	2-04			_			\ \
b)				•			\ \
c)				•			\ \
d)				•			\ \
2. Type of P	roperty:	 -					\ \
	cant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	DRDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
,			2-4 Plex	Book:	Z	1700000	JOE SINE!
,		· —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cordina:		
e)	-	. —		Notes:			
g) 🔲 Ag		n) 🗀	Mobile Home		The state of the s		
i) 🔲 Ot	her						
2 T-4-1 \/-1.	a/Cala Drias a	f Drono				\	\$197,000.00
	e/Sale Price o		ity nly (value of Propei	+v) /	-	-	\$197,000.00
Transfer		sule Oi	ily (value of Frope	<u> </u>		-	\$197,000.00
	perty Transfer	Tay Due	a	1			\$768.30
4. If Exempt	•	iax Du		-			Ψ100.00
		tion ne	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		/	
	in Reason for	-					
,							
			ng transferred: 10		_% <		
			acknowledges, un				
NRS 375.06	0 and NRS 37	5.110, t	hat the information	provided is	correct to	the best of	their
information a	and belief, and	can be	supported by doci	umentation if	called up	on to substa	antiate the
information p	provided herein	i. Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that o	lisaliowan	ce of any cl	aimed
exemption, c	or other determ	ination	of additional tax di Pursuant to NRS	ue, may resu	It in a pen	d Soller she	or the tax
			additional amount		buyer an	u Sellei Sile	all De
Jointly and Se	everally liable	or arry		oweu.		\mathcal{L}	
		2(16. *		Stone	lut	
Signature	MININ		Ula.		Capacity	Grantor	
	ANDA CATHE	RINE	TENNILLE, Trustee		1.		
	,	No.		/ /			
<u> </u>		The same of			^	0 1	•
Signature	DA FIALA	700			Capacity	Grantee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ai	MY FIALA						
SELL	ER (GRANTO	R) INE	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
<u> </u>	(REQU					EQUIRED)	
Print Name:			E TENNILLE,	Print Name:			NNEY SHOUP
/	Trutee of the	WAND	A CATHERINE	Address:	P.O Box	578	,
	TENNILLE L	IVING T	TRUST	_City:	Caliente)	•
Address:	P O Box 717		/	_State: NV		Zip:	89008
City:	Caliente			_			
State: NV		Zip:	89008	_			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
						or buyer)	
Print Name:	Cow County			_Escrow #:	84758		
Address:	P.O. Box 518	, 3∠8 N	nam, Sueet	State: NV		Zip:	89043
City:	Pioche			_ State. 14V		zip.	00070 .